
MOD Woodbridge, near Ipswich 

Sunday 13th May 2012 

The event is a qualifying round of the following 2012 Championships: 

 

The Ward Construction AEMC Stage Rally Championship, 

The “Corbeau Seats UK” ASEMC Stage Rally Championship 

and the Middlesex Challenge 

IPB Motor Services 

MiddleWick Stages 

Results 

Green Belt Motor Club 

Middlesex County Automobile Club Ltd 

 



 

IPB Motor Services 

 

Sewardstone Hall Farm, Sewardstone Road, 

Chingford, E4 7RH 

 

Telephone: 020 8524 9064 

Fax: 020 852 39313 

 

IPB Motor Services is based in Chingford East London, just 5 minutes from J26 of the M25. 

Established in 1989, the garage has built up a reputation for being a highly trusted, customer 

friendly garage, working on all makes and models of cars and vans. As an active member of 

the ‘Good Garage Scheme’ the business regularly receives positive feedback, please take a 

look for yourself on the website! 

 

 MOTs, classes 4, 5 and 7  

 Servicing 

 Clutches  
 Brakes 

 All mechanical repairs 

 Welding 

 Air Conditioning 

 Diagnostics, diesel and 
petrol  

 Competition car 
preparation 



 
  

 

IPB Motor Services 

MiddleWick Stages 

13th May 2012 

Results 

 

 

 

Thank you to everyone for supporting the IPB Motor Services MiddleWick Stages 2012 at 

MOD Woodbridge, especially the officials and marshals, who ensured that a good day was 

had by all. Without their help and assistance it just would not be possible to run the event. 

Thanks are also due to the staff and personnel at MOD Woodbridge, for allowing us the 

use of the venue, and to Chelmsford Motor Club for the use of their equipment. 

A special thanks to those that helped with the clear-up, which eased the burden 

considerably and meant that we could at least leave the venue while it was still light! 

Congratulations to Pete Rayner / Richard Bonner on winning this year’s event in their Mk II 

Ford Escort, after a close fought battle with Ross Daniels/Paul Mankin (Subaru Impreza) 

and Richard Upton/Paul Bareham, who resurrected their Ford Sierra Cosworth for the 

event. 

Apologies for the delay in displaying the results due to a computer clitch, which wanted to 

impose the penalties twice – once as a penalty and also as an addition to the stage times! 

As you know, we were supporting two charities this year - the Lynda Jackson Macmillan 

Centre for cancer support and information at Mount Vernon Hospital and the Isabel 

Hospice at Welwyn Garden City – and, through your generosity, we raised around £350 

which, with the ‘Gift Aid’ initiative, provides over £430 split between the 2 charities. 

A marshals’ draw was held after the event and we offer our congratulations to the 

winners:- 

 £20 Ray Keith from Colchester 

 £15 John Wilson from Uxbridge 

 £10 Karen Scott from Basildon 

 £10 Andrew Savage from Dunstable 

 £10 William Dewick from Hoddesdon 

 £10 Raymond Baker from Telford 

The next Green Belt MC event is the Tamdown Snetterton Stages, in conjunction with 

Wickford MC on Sunday 18th November, while Middlesex County AC will be organising the 

Rockingham Stages on 8/9th December, with Thame Motorsport Club.  

And we will be back at Woodbridge next year. 

Safe Motoring 

The Organising Team 



ENTRY LIST - SEEDED

IPB Motor Services MiddleWick Stages

13th May 2012

Middlesex County Automobile Club Ltd / Green Belt Motor Club

 

NO DRIVER

CO-DRIVER

CLUB - Driver CAR:  MAKE/MODEL CC CLENTRANT

Sponsor CLUB - Co-Driver ChampCOLOUR REG NO

Award/

1 Ross Daniels

Paul Mankin

Middlesex County AC Subaru Impreza 1993

5Middlesex County AC White L864 EWP

W

X

T

2 Lee Perry

Keith Hounslow

Middlesex County AC Ford Escort Cosworth 2000

5Middlesex County AC Blue Q925 AAN X

T

3 Pete Rayner

Richard Bonner

Chelmsford MC/Wickford AC Ford Escort MkII 2498

4Chelmsford MC/Wickford AC White FDL 377B

WTamdown Group

4 Richard Upton

Paul Bareham

Middlesex County AC Ford Sierra Cosworth 1993

4Middlesex County AC White Q385 HNR

T

5 Ian Roberton

Hollie Roberton

Sutton & Cheam MC Nissan 240RS 2390

4Sutton & Cheam MC White UIA 4275 M

6 Tony Clements

Mark Andrews

Chelmsford MC Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9 1998

5

A

Chelmsford MC Red GG MO 582

WThames Gateway 
College

T

7 Tony Wales

Philip McComb

Kings Lynn DMC Vauxhall Chevette 1998

3Chelmsford MC White GWC 199T

8 Stuart Cadman

Dennis Sutterwood

Chelmsford MC Mitsubishi Evo4 2000

5Chelmsford MC Red/White E4 BRG

WT

9 Adrian Smekks

Chris Neale

Cannock & DCC Mitsubishi Evo 6 1997

5Cannock & DCC Red/White MHZ 6731

T

10 John Legg

Kevin Boyle

Middlesex County AC Ford Escort 2400

4Chelmsford MC Orange GG 5936

BM Technika

11 Iain Gibson

Andrew Gibson

Sevenoaks & DMC Honda Civic Type R 1998

3

A

Sevenoaks & DMC White/Red SP03 NSP

Cartek

12 Tony Michael

Paul Barrett

Chelmsford MC Honda Civic Vti 1585

2

A

Chelmsford MC White N232 GLO

W

14 Mac Jessop

Kevin Leek

Wickford AC Peugeot 206 GT 1998

3Chelmsford MC Red/Silver P50 UBA

WEssex Motorsport 
Ltd

15 Richard Brogan

Mark Nurse

Middlesex County AC Ford Escort MkII 1997

3Tunbridge Wells MC White APY 455T

16 Ian Barnard

Andy Bull

Green Belt MC Vauxhall Nova 1400

1

A

Green Belt MC Red VAZ 5571

W

G

IPB Motor Services

18 Philip Clarke

Amanda Potter

Wickford AC Ford Escort MkI 1998

3Wickford AC Yellow BRE 766J M

GW Gibb

19 Tim Mewett

Liz Jordan

Maidstone & Mid Kent MC Vauxhall Astra 1998

3Maidstone & Mid Kent MC Yellow K871 SFK M

20 Lee Earthy

Louise Earthy

Chelmsford MC Peugeot 205 Gti 1900

3Chelmsford MC Red G428 BLB

W

M

Page 1 of 215/05/2012

A = "Corbeau Seats UK" ASEMC Stage Rally Champoionship;

W  = 2011 Ward Construction AEMC Stage Rally Championship;

F = Lady Driver;  M = Mixed Crew;

G = Best GBMC;     X = Best MCAC



NO DRIVER

CO-DRIVER

CLUB - Driver CAR:  MAKE/MODEL CC CLENTRANT

Sponsor CLUB - Co-Driver ChampCOLOUR REG NO

Award/

21 Dave Town

Ben Scott

Chelmsford MC Peugeot 206 1598

2Chelmsford MC Red KM51 NYW

Thames Gateway 
College

22 Tony Bird

Dave Walters

Southern CC Ford Escort Cosworth 1993

5Southern CC Yellow K906 HRS

T

23 Paul Abercrombie

Ashley Davies

Wickford AC Renault Clio 1800

3Wickford AC Silver DG02 HVY

24 Ian McAuley

Stephanie McAuley

HRCR Ford Escort 1993

6Wickford AC Blue LVF 472P M

25 Phil Peacock

Tudor Davies

Wickford AC Ford Escort 2300

4Wickford AC Blue CNP 361N

26 Tim Clarke

Richard Taylor

Wickford AC Ford Escort MkII 1599

2Wickford AC Blue NEV 893V

W

27 Ed Scott

Rich Baker

Chelmsford MC Peugeot 206 1600

2Chelmsford MC Silver X619 WSC

28 Michael Johnson

Jack Johnson

Chelmsford MC Subaru Impreza 2000

5Chelmsford MC White/Black P233 XFX

MGL 
ENGINEERING

30 Tim Spearman

David Earthy

Chelmsford MC Vauxhall Astra 1998

3Chelmsford MC Red H143 FPH

31 Charlotte Tillbrook

Sherren Rayner

GBMC/Chelmsford MC Vauxhall Astra 1998

3Chelmsford White J137 EUG

W FTillbrooks Garage

32 Stuart Diaper

Sarah McGonagle

Chelmsford MC Ford Escort MkII 1998

3Chelmsford MC Red NUR 827P M

33 Ian Wilson

Jody Wilson

Middlesex County AC Triumph TR7 1998

3Kings Lynn DMC Red SCE 899S

34 Geoff Martin

Rachel Martin

Bexley Light CC Ford Escort 2300

4

A

Bexley Light CC Red BNJ 357T M

36 David Kirby

Ben Friend

HRCR Ford Escort 1600

6HRCR White XBP 846L

37 Scott Rayner

Russell Vincent

Wickford AC Ford Escort 1998

3Green Belt MC White ROO 960R

38 Kelly Butler

Matt Dubber

Sutton & Cheam MC Honda Civic 1998

3Sutton & Cheam MC Red LT52 KRV

F

M

39 Edward Welham

Gill Welham

Chelmsford MC Ford Escort 1998

6Chelmsford MC White VWC 827S M

40 Kevin Jarvis

David Church

Chelmsford MC Ford Sierra 2900

5Chelmsford MC Black K827 TPR

W

41 Mike Rose

Bill Smith

Eastbourne MC Skoda Felicia 1300

1

A

Chelmsford MC White N55 SRS

43 Ian Rainton

Paul Gibbs

Chelmsford MC Peugeot 205 Gti 1580

2Chelmsford MC Red G694 XLE

44 Tim Cowper

Matt Devlin

Middlesex County AC Peugeot 106XSi 1398

1Middlesex County AC Blue K689 BKX X
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A = "Corbeau Seats UK" ASEMC Stage Rally Champoionship;

W  = 2011 Ward Construction AEMC Stage Rally Championship;

F = Lady Driver;  M = Mixed Crew;

G = Best GBMC;     X = Best MCAC



Stage Time

Penalties

Overall Time

Position

Diff O'all

Diff Prev

Class Posn

Class Diff

Class Diff Prev

Middlesex County AC/Green Belt MC

IPB Motor Services Middlewick Stages 2012

13 May 2012

Awards Summary

3

1st Overall

Car Pete Rayner

Richard Bonner

Chelmsford MC/Wickford AC

Chelmsford MC/Wickford AC

1:26:37

1:26:37

1 1

Ford Escort MkII

1

2nd Overall

Car Ross Daniels

Paul Mankin

Middlesex County AC

Middlesex County AC

1:27:01

1:27:01

2

00:24

00:24

1

Subaru Impreza

4

3rd Overall

Car Richard Upton

Paul Bareham

Middlesex County AC

Middlesex County AC

1:27:40

00:30

1:27:40

3

01:03

00:39

2

01:03

01:03

Ford Sierra Cosworth

24

1st in Class 6

Car Ian McAuley

Stephanie McAuley

HRCR

Wickford AC

1:35:24

1:35:24

17

08:47

00:15

1

Ford Escort

16

1st in Class 1

Car Ian Barnard

Andy Bull

Green Belt MC

Green Belt MC

1:31:27

1:31:27

6

04:50

01:14

1

Vauxhall Nova

26

1st in Class 2

Car Tim Clarke

Richard Taylor

Wickford AC

Wickford AC

1:31:40

1:31:40

8 =

05:03

00:02

1

Ford Escort MkII

11

1st in Class 3

Car Iain Gibson

Andrew Gibson

Sevenoaks & DMC

Sevenoaks & DMC

1:31:38

1:31:38

7

05:01

00:11

1

Honda Civic Type R

19

2nd in Class 3

Car Tim Mewett

Liz Jordan

Maidstone & Mid Kent MC

Maidstone & Mid Kent MC

1:31:40

1:31:40

8 =

05:03

00:02

2

00:02

00:02

Vauxhall Astra

7

3rd in Class 3

Car Tony Wales

Philip McComb

Kings Lynn DMC

Chelmsford MC

1:31:47

1:31:47

10

05:10

00:07

3

00:09

00:07

Vauxhall Chevette

25

1st in Class 4

Car Phil Peacock

Tudor Davies

Wickford AC

Wickford AC

1:38:58

1:38:58

22

12:21

00:52

3

12:21

11:18

Ford Escort



Stage Time

Penalties

Overall Time

Position

Diff O'all

Diff Prev

Class Posn

Class Diff

Class Diff Prev

Middlesex County AC/Green Belt MC

IPB Motor Services Middlewick Stages 2012

13 May 2012

Awards Summary

34

2nd in Class 4

Car Geoff Martin

Rachel Martin

Bexley Light CC

1:43:18

1:43:18

25

16:41

02:22

4

16:41

04:20

Ford Escort

8

1st in Class 5

Car Stuart Cadman

Dennis Sutterwood

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

1:27:53

1:27:53

4

01:16

00:13

2

00:52

00:52

Mitsubishi Evo 4

9

2nd in Class 5

Car Adrian Smekks

Chris Neale

Cannock & DCC

Cannock & DCC

1:30:13

1:30:13

5

03:36

02:20

3

03:12

02:20

Mitsubishi Evo 6

40

3rd in Class 5

Car Kevin Jarvis

David Church

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

1:34:56

1:34:56

15

08:19

00:22

4

07:55

04:43

Ford Sierra

39

1st Mixed Crew

Car Edward Welham

Gill Welham

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

1:48:24

1:48:24

26

21:47

05:06

3

13:00

11:19

Ford Escort

16

1st Green Belt MC

Car Ian Barnard

Andy Bull

Green Belt MC

Green Belt MC

1:31:27

1:31:27

6

04:50

01:14

1

Vauxhall Nova

1

1st MCAC

Car Ross Daniels

Paul Mankin

Middlesex County AC

Middlesex County AC

1:27:01

1:27:01

2

00:24

00:24

1

Subaru Impreza



Middlesex County AC/Green Belt MC

IPB Motor Services Middlewick Stages 2012

13 May 2012

Consolidated Overall Results
Overall Class

Pos'n Car Crew
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Diff PrevClass Diff ClassDiff PrevDiff OverallAwardedPen'sStage

Total TimesStage Times

Pos'n

1 3 Rayner/Bonner 10:17 09:46 12:37 12:12 10:08 10:01 10:49 10:47 41:26:3700:001:26:37 1

2 1 Daniels/Mankin 10:02 09:49 12:39 12:17 10:25 10:11 10:56 10:42 500:240:00:241:27:0100:001:27:01 1

3 4 Upton/Bareham 10:16 09:45 12:39 12:18 10:23 10:09 10:52 10:48 01:034 0:01:0300:390:01:031:27:4000:301:27:40 2

4 8 Cadman/Sutterwood 10:11 09:50 12:38 12:36 10:31 10:19 10:59 10:49 00:525 0:00:5200:130:01:161:27:5300:001:27:53 2

5 9 Smekks/Neale 10:43 10:49 12:56 12:37 10:25 10:23 11:13 11:07 02:205 0:03:1202:200:03:361:30:1300:001:30:13 3

6 16 Barnard/Bull 10:27 10:14 13:21 13:13 10:50 10:41 11:28 11:13 101:140:04:501:31:2700:001:31:27 1

7 11 Gibson/Gibson 10:49 10:08 13:44 12:58 11:01 10:42 11:11 11:05 300:110:05:011:31:3800:001:31:38 1

8= 26 Clarke/Taylor 10:31 10:14 13:18 13:02 10:49 10:49 11:36 11:21 200:020:05:031:31:4000:001:31:40 1

8= 19 Mewett/Jordan 10:42 10:25 13:21 13:07 10:50 10:38 11:11 11:26 00:023 0:00:0200:020:05:031:31:4000:001:31:40 2

10 7 Wales/McComb 10:57 10:19 13:27 13:00 10:51 10:35 11:28 11:10 00:073 0:00:0900:070:05:101:31:4700:001:31:47 3

11 21 Town/Scott 10:49 10:21 13:27 13:14 10:56 10:46 11:43 11:19 00:552 0:00:5500:480:05:581:32:3500:001:32:35 2

12 12 Michael/Barrett 10:46 10:30 13:30 13:15 11:01 10:58 11:37 11:24 00:262 0:01:2100:260:06:241:33:0100:001:33:01 3

13 15 Brogan/Nurse 10:56 10:20 13:10 13:11 11:14 10:56 11:39 11:40 01:193 0:01:2800:050:06:291:33:0600:001:33:06 4

14 30 Spearman/Earthy 11:09 10:31 13:38 13:23 11:19 11:06 11:56 11:32 01:283 0:02:5601:280:07:571:34:3400:001:34:34 5

15 40 Jarvis/Church 10:54 10:42 13:31 13:26 11:14 11:07 12:06 11:56 04:435 0:07:5500:220:08:191:34:5600:001:34:56 4

16 6 Clements/Andrews 10:04 10:21 21:00 12:07 10:17 10:02 10:46 10:32 00:135 0:08:0800:130:08:321:35:0900:001:35:09 5

17 24 McAuley/McAuley 11:03 10:37 13:55 13:34 11:23 11:21 11:58 11:33 600:150:08:471:35:2400:001:35:24 1

18 22 Bird/Walters 11:26 10:42 13:53 13:36 11:22 11:14 12:22 11:59 01:255 0:09:3301:100:09:571:36:3400:001:36:34 6

19 36 Kirby/Friend 12:08 10:50 14:08 13:37 11:24 11:09 12:03 11:46 01:416 0:01:4100:310:10:281:37:0500:001:37:05 2

20 43 Rainton/Gibbs 11:23 10:50 13:53 13:51 11:30 11:13 12:19 12:36 04:342 0:05:5500:300:10:581:37:3500:001:37:35 4

21 44 Cowper/Devlin 11:49 11:01 14:25 13:40 11:30 11:21 12:13 12:07 06:391 0:06:3900:310:11:291:38:0600:001:38:06 2

22 25 Peacock/Davies 11:35 10:57 14:19 14:09 11:45 11:26 12:32 12:15 11:184 0:12:2100:520:12:211:38:5800:001:38:58 3

23 23 Abercrombie/Davies 11:46 11:05 14:06 13:47 11:33 11:23 12:12 13:43 05:013 0:07:5700:370:12:581:39:3500:001:39:35 6

24 33 Wilson/Wilson 11:47 11:07 14:56 14:09 12:04 11:48 12:55 12:10 01:213 0:09:1801:210:14:191:40:5600:001:40:56 7

25 34 Martin/Martin 11:04 10:47 14:09 21:00 11:26 11:01 12:03 11:48 04:204 0:16:4102:220:16:411:43:1800:001:43:18 4

26 39 Welham/Welham 16:36 11:10 14:23 14:15 12:58 12:02 13:22 13:38 11:196 0:13:0005:060:21:471:48:2400:001:48:24 3

Printed on 14/05/2012 at 23:49:03 Page 1 of 2



Middlesex County AC/Green Belt MC

IPB Motor Services Middlewick Stages 2012

13 May 2012

Consolidated Overall Results
Overall Class

Pos'n Car Crew
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Diff PrevClass Diff ClassDiff PrevDiff OverallAwardedPen'sStage

Total TimesStage Times

Pos'n

32 Diaper/McGonagle 11:06 16:36 21:00 20:00 11:18 1:20:0000:001:20:00

18 Clarke/Potter 10:31 10:54 13:37 13:14 0:48:1600:000:48:16

14 Jessop/Leek 11:02 11:07 14:01 14:15 0:50:2500:000:50:25

28 Johnson/Johnson 11:28 11:25 14:38 14:37 0:52:0800:000:52:08

41 Rose/Smith 13:15 12:24 16:14 15:35 0:57:2800:000:57:28

10 Legg/Boyle 10:35 10:14 0:20:4900:000:20:49

20 Earthy/Earthy 10:35 10:19 0:20:5400:000:20:54

2 Perry/Hounslow 10:17 0:10:1700:000:10:17

5 Roberton/Roberton 10:19 0:10:1900:000:10:19

27 Scott/Baker 0:00:0000:000:00:00

31 Tilbrook/Rayner 0:00:0000:000:00:00

35 Amo 0:00:0000:000:00:00

37 Raynor/Vincent 0:00:0000:000:00:00

38 Butler/Dubber 0:00:0000:000:00:00
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Middlesex County AC/Green Belt MC

IPB Motor Services Middlewick Stages 2012

13 May 2012

Consolidated Class Results
OverallClass

Car Crew
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Diff PrevDiff O'all Diff PrevDiff O'allAwardedPen'sStage

Total TimesStage Times
Pos'n

Pos'n

Class 6

24 McAuley/McAuley 11:03 10:37 13:55 13:34 11:23 11:21 11:58 11:33 00:150:08:471:35:2400:001:35:241 17

36 Kirby/Friend 12:08 10:50 14:08 13:37 11:24 11:09 12:03 11:46 01:410:01:41 00:310:10:281:37:0500:001:37:052 19

39 Welham/Welham 16:36 11:10 14:23 14:15 12:58 12:02 13:22 13:38 11:190:13:00 05:060:21:471:48:2400:001:48:243 26

Class 1

16 Barnard/Bull 10:27 10:14 13:21 13:13 10:50 10:41 11:28 11:13 01:140:04:501:31:2700:001:31:271 6

44 Cowper/Devlin 11:49 11:01 14:25 13:40 11:30 11:21 12:13 12:07 06:390:06:39 00:310:11:291:38:0600:001:38:062 21

41 Rose/Smith 13:15 12:24 16:14 15:35 0:57:2800:000:57:28

Class 2

26 Clarke/Taylor 10:31 10:14 13:18 13:02 10:49 10:49 11:36 11:21 00:020:05:031:31:4000:001:31:401 8=

21 Town/Scott 10:49 10:21 13:27 13:14 10:56 10:46 11:43 11:19 00:550:00:55 00:480:05:581:32:3500:001:32:352 11

12 Michael/Barrett 10:46 10:30 13:30 13:15 11:01 10:58 11:37 11:24 00:260:01:21 00:260:06:241:33:0100:001:33:013 12

43 Rainton/Gibbs 11:23 10:50 13:53 13:51 11:30 11:13 12:19 12:36 04:340:05:55 00:300:10:581:37:3500:001:37:354 20

27 Scott/Baker 0:00:0000:000:00:00

Class 3

11 Gibson/Gibson 10:49 10:08 13:44 12:58 11:01 10:42 11:11 11:05 00:110:05:011:31:3800:001:31:381 7

19 Mewett/Jordan 10:42 10:25 13:21 13:07 10:50 10:38 11:11 11:26 00:020:00:02 00:020:05:031:31:4000:001:31:402 8=

7 Wales/McComb 10:57 10:19 13:27 13:00 10:51 10:35 11:28 11:10 00:070:00:09 00:070:05:101:31:4700:001:31:473 10

15 Brogan/Nurse 10:56 10:20 13:10 13:11 11:14 10:56 11:39 11:40 01:190:01:28 00:050:06:291:33:0600:001:33:064 13

30 Spearman/Earthy 11:09 10:31 13:38 13:23 11:19 11:06 11:56 11:32 01:280:02:56 01:280:07:571:34:3400:001:34:345 14

23 Abercrombie/Davies 11:46 11:05 14:06 13:47 11:33 11:23 12:12 13:43 05:010:07:57 00:370:12:581:39:3500:001:39:356 23

33 Wilson/Wilson 11:47 11:07 14:56 14:09 12:04 11:48 12:55 12:10 01:210:09:18 01:210:14:191:40:5600:001:40:567 24

32 Diaper/McGonagle 11:06 16:36 21:00 20:00 11:18 1:20:0000:001:20:00

18 Clarke/Potter 10:31 10:54 13:37 13:14 0:48:1600:000:48:16
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Middlesex County AC/Green Belt MC

IPB Motor Services Middlewick Stages 2012

13 May 2012

Consolidated Class Results
OverallClass

Car Crew
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Diff PrevDiff O'all Diff PrevDiff O'allAwardedPen'sStage

Total TimesStage Times
Pos'n

Pos'n

Class 3

14 Jessop/Leek 11:02 11:07 14:01 14:15 0:50:2500:000:50:25

20 Earthy/Earthy 10:35 10:19 0:20:5400:000:20:54

31 Tilbrook/Rayner 0:00:0000:000:00:00

37 Raynor/Vincent 0:00:0000:000:00:00

38 Butler/Dubber 0:00:0000:000:00:00

Class 4

3 Rayner/Bonner 10:17 09:46 12:37 12:12 10:08 10:01 10:49 10:47 1:26:3700:001:26:371 1

4 Upton/Bareham 10:16 09:45 12:39 12:18 10:23 10:09 10:52 10:48 01:030:01:03 00:390:01:031:27:4000:301:27:402 3

25 Peacock/Davies 11:35 10:57 14:19 14:09 11:45 11:26 12:32 12:15 11:180:12:21 00:520:12:211:38:5800:001:38:583 22

34 Martin/Martin 11:04 10:47 14:09 21:00 11:26 11:01 12:03 11:48 04:200:16:41 02:220:16:411:43:1800:001:43:184 25

10 Legg/Boyle 10:35 10:14 0:20:4900:000:20:49

5 Roberton/Roberton 10:19 0:10:1900:000:10:19

Class 5

1 Daniels/Mankin 10:02 09:49 12:39 12:17 10:25 10:11 10:56 10:42 00:240:00:241:27:0100:001:27:011 2

8 Cadman/Sutterwood 10:11 09:50 12:38 12:36 10:31 10:19 10:59 10:49 00:520:00:52 00:130:01:161:27:5300:001:27:532 4

9 Smekks/Neale 10:43 10:49 12:56 12:37 10:25 10:23 11:13 11:07 02:200:03:12 02:200:03:361:30:1300:001:30:133 5

40 Jarvis/Church 10:54 10:42 13:31 13:26 11:14 11:07 12:06 11:56 04:430:07:55 00:220:08:191:34:5600:001:34:564 15

6 Clements/Andrews 10:04 10:21 21:00 12:07 10:17 10:02 10:46 10:32 00:130:08:08 00:130:08:321:35:0900:001:35:095 16

22 Bird/Walters 11:26 10:42 13:53 13:36 11:22 11:14 12:22 11:59 01:250:09:33 01:100:09:571:36:3400:001:36:346 18

28 Johnson/Johnson 11:28 11:25 14:38 14:37 0:52:0800:000:52:08

2 Perry/Hounslow 10:17 0:10:1700:000:10:17

35 Amo 0:00:0000:000:00:00
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Barts Insurance Brokers Ltd 
4 Queensbury Circle Parade 
Stanmore, Middx. HA7 1EY 
Telephone: 020 8206 0088 

Fax: 020 8206 2072 
e-mail: enquiries@bartsinsurance.co.uk 

website: www.bartsinsurancebrokers.co.uk 

                                  

For advice and quotations on: 

Motor                           Household 

Commercial 

Travel 

Personal Accident 

Permanent Health 

Private Medical 

Life Assurance  

Critical Illness 

Mortgages 

 

Written details on request 
 

Your home is at risk if you do not keep up your payments on a mortgage or other loan secured on it 
 

 Directors: J. Baxter, R. Baxter 
Registered in England No: 1448786 

Registered Office: 65 New Cavendish Street, London, W1G 7LS 
Authorised by the Financial Services Authority 
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